

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Vice President Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Promotes Jamie Polley to Payroll Officer

Honesdale, PA – Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Jamie Polley to Payroll Officer.

According to Mr. Donnelly, "Jamie is an asset to the Human Resources department. Her strong work ethic, attention to detail, and proficiency in managing the accuracy and efficiency of our payroll operations has earned her the trust and respect of her colleagues. Jamie's commitment to excellence contributes to the success of our organization and she is well-deserving of this promotion."

Jamie holds a Bachelor's Degree in Psychology from The Pennsylvania State University and a Master's Degree in Human Resources Administration from the University of Scranton. Jamie joined Wayne Bank in 2014 and has 15 years of Human Resources experience. In her current role, Jamie oversees all employee payroll, employee records, and calculates employee benefits and compensation. She resides in Lake Ariel with her two children, Mia and Frank. Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York State, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###